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All Americans

Joe Biden’s Weekly Job Approval

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job
as president? (previously ‘president-elect’)
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By Partisanship

Joe Biden’s Weekly Job Approval by Partisanship

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job
as president? (previously ‘president-elect’)
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All Americans

Most Important Problem Facing America

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the U.S. today?

. B The economy, unemployment and jobs M Crime and Corruption B Healthcare system
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*Prior to February 2021, “Economy, generally” and “Unemployment/lack of jobs” were asked separately, results on chart display the sum of both issues through that date. Have since been combined to create “Economy, unemployment, and jobs”. Other changes include “system” being
added to “healthcare”, and “Inequality and discrimination” and "Public health, disease, and illness” were added as new issues.



By Partisanship
Most Important Problem Facing America

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the U.S. today?

Total Democrats Republicans Independents
Economy, unemployment, and jobs
War and foreign conflicts 5% 7% 5% 4%
Immigration 7% 3% 12% 8%
Terrorism and extremism 3% 2% 5% 6%

Healthcare system

Energy issues 3% 4% 2% 5%
Morality 5% 1% 10% 2%
Education 3% 4% 2% 3%

Crime or corruption
Environment and climate 7% 12% 3% 8%
Inequality and discrimination 5% 9% 2% 4%
Other 6% 4% 9% 4%
Don’t know 7% 4% 3% 12%
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* Starting with 2/4/21 wave, “system” was added to “Healthcare” ,“extremism” was added to “Terrorism”, and “corruption” was added to “Crime”. “Public health, disease, and illness” and “Inequality and discrimination” were added as new issues. “Economy, generally” and “Unemployment/lack of jobs” were
combined to create “Economy, unemployment, and jobs”



RUSSIA-UKRAINE
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Half of Americans do not agree with how Joe Biden is handling
Ukraine and Russia

Do you agree/disagree of the way Joe Biden is handling the How concerned, if at all, are you with the risk of
following issues? Russia invading Ukraine?

The U.S. economy 36% 56% 8%

U.S. foreign policy 35% 52% 13%

Ukraine 34% 49% 17%

Russia 32% 53% 15%

m Concerned = Not concerned Not sure

Fuel and gas prices 27% 62% 11%

mAgree mDisagree ' Don't know

© 2022 Ipsos  Source: Reuters-Ipsos survey of 1,004 American adults conducted February 22-23, 2022 @



Most Americans agree doing nothing in Ukraine will encourage
Russia, but believe the US cannot afford to take military action

To what extent do you agree/disagree with the following

Doing nothing in Ukraine will encourage Russia to take further military action elsewhere in Europe and Asia
7% 45%

Given the current economic climate, the United States cannot afford to be taking military action in Ukraine

7% 47%

Taking military action in Ukraine will encourage attacks on the United States and the West
7% 48% 16%

Paying more for fuel and gas because of sanctions against Russia is worthwhile to defend another democratic country
21% 39% 10%

The problems of Ukraine are none of our business, and we should not interfere

15% 35% 13%

Strongly Disagree ®mTend to disagree  ®Tend to agree  m Strongly agree

© 2022 Ipsos  Source: Reuters-Ipsos survey of 1,004 American adults conducted February 22-23, 2022 @



Most Americans do not support direct military action or support for
Ukraine, but do support economic pressure and diplomatic efforts

In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current situation in Ukraine?

Total yes summary

The United States should continue its diplomatic efforts

with Russia 72%

The United States should put additional economic

0,
sanctions in place against Russia 69%

The United States should send troops to Ukraine to help

defend Ukraine from a Russian invasion 38%

The United States should use air strikes to support the

0,
Ukrainian army 34%

© 2022 Ipsos Source: Reuters-Ipsos survey of 1,004 American adults conducted February 22-23, 2022 a



While half of Americans blame Putin for the current situation in
Ukraine, almost 1 in 4 are not sure who to blame

Considering everything you know about the issue, who is primarily to blame for the current situation between Russia and
Ukraine?

Vladimir Putin Joe Biden NATO Allies Volodymyr Zelenskyy

I

Someone else - 2% Not sure - 24%

© 2022 Ipsos  Source: Reuters-Ipsos survey of 1,004 American adults conducted February 22-23, 2022



CORONAVIRUS
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American healthcare workers are persevering, but remain stressed

While large majority are satisfied with their jobs, numerous warning signs of ongoing strain remain

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total agree summary

American health care workers have
done an amazing job during the
COVID-19 pandemic

| love working in health care

Politics is making my job harder

If I could pick a career all over again, |
would still decide to go into health care

The American health care system is on
the verge of collapse

| am likely to leave the health care field
in the near future

© 2022 Ipsos

Source: USA Today-Ipsos survey of 1,170 American healthcare workers conducted February 9-16, 2022

Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 pandemic caused you
to experience the following in the past two months, or not?

Total yes summary

Irritability or short temper

Trouble sleeping or sleeping too much

Frequent headaches or stomach aches

Increased alcohol or drug use

41%

39%

27%

11%



“WE WILL NEVER [...] FULLY STOP THE SPREAD OF COVID-19”

Total agree
Global Country Average 71% 38% 8% 14%
Netherlands 85% 33% 6% 4% HEZE
Great Britain  83% 43% 8% 6%
Q. How much do you agree or Australia 82% 39% 6% 9%
disagree with this statement: Singapore  82% 48% 4% 1% &
Canada 79% 44% 7% 10%
Germany 78% 39% 8% 9%
Even with all the measures South Korea 78% 51% 4% 15%
being taken we will never be Sweden 78% 30% 6% 12%
able to fully stop the spread of ~ Belgium 772/0 41% 9% 11%
COVID-19 and variants United States  76% 42% 9% 9%
Malaysia 75% 46% 5% 15%
Colombia 74% 31% 5% 13%
Japan 74% 47% 10% 12%
Peru 74% 36% 5% 14%
India 73% 35% 5% 14%
Mexico 73% 36% 4% 12%
Chile 72% 33% 7% 10%
France 67% 42% 17% 11%
Poland 67% 43% 11% 14%
Argentina  66% 32% 10% 13%
Hungary 66% 30% 12% 14%
Spain  66% 40% 9% 17%
Turkey 66% 33% 8% 16%
Base: 20,525 online adults aged under 75 across 30 countries Br('.":\.le 64% 42% 6% 20%
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, South Africa 64% 32% 7% 18%
o T e e e taly 619% w5 % 22%
educated, and/or affluent than the general population. Romania 58% 32%, 12% 17%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all .

the countries and markets Wherethe_surv_eywasconducted. It RUSSla 57% 38% 13% 17%
s ot e st 0 he ppaton iz of e cony o Saudi Arabia 54% s 1406 0%

China 51% 37% 5% 26%

13 - © Ipsos | COVID-19: Expectations and vaccination — February 2022 m Strongly agree ~ Somewhat agree  Don't know © Somewhat disagree ® Strongly disagree



SUPPORT FOR VACCINATION MANDATES (30-COUNTRY AVERAGE)

Q. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat
oppose or strongly oppose
each of the following policies
or regulations for the COVID-
19 vaccine?

Base: 20,525 online adults aged under 75 across 30 countries
* Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia,
India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
Singapore, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more urban,
educated, and/or affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all
the countries and markets where the survey was conducted. It
has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or
market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

14 - © Ipsos | COVID-19: Expectations and vaccination — February 2022

Sporting events requiring proof of vaccination
before allowing entry to events

Requiring people to have a vaccine before
returning to normal activities such as travel

Restaurants requiring proof of vaccination to
eat inside

Making a COVID19 vaccine mandatory for
anyone over the age of 50

Your employer requiring a vaccine before
returning to the workplace

Making a COVID19 vaccine mandatory for
anyone eligible to receive one

Making a COVID19 vaccine mandatory for
anyone over the age of 18

Total support

71%

69%

66%

64%

64%

63%

63%




CONSUMER CONFIDENCE
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CONSUMER CONFIDENCE IS VOLATILE

At 53.0 this week, down 3.1 points from two weeks ago, the Overall Confidence Index continues to fluctuate
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16 - O Ipsos March 2010 to early March 2020 Monthly Refinitiv-lpsos Primary Consumer Sentiment Index

March 25, 2020 to late October 2021 Ipsos-Forbes Advisor U.S. Consumer Confidence Weekly Tracker ADV'SOR
November 2, 2021 to date 2022 Ipsos-Forbes Advisor U.S. Consumer Confidence Biweekly Tracker
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Cliff Young is President of Ipsos Public Affairs in the United
States and also leads Ipsos' global election and polling risk
practice.

He is a polling expert with specialties in social and public
opinion trends, crisis management, corporate and institution
reputation and elections.

Cliff has served as an expert commentator on Fox News and
NPR, among others.

Cliff is also an adjunct professor at Johns Hopkins SAIS and an
instructor at both Columbia University SIPA and University of
Sao Paulo where he teaches courses on public opinion and
election forecasting.

(MORE BIO INFO:
http://spotlight.ipsosna.com/index.php/author/clifford-young/)
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About Ipsos Game Changers

Ipsos is the world’s third largest Insights and Analytics company, In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people. to make confident decisions has never been greater.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers, information and turn it into actionable truth.

patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are

based on primary data coming from our surveys, social media This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques. the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to

help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply To do this we use the best of science, technology

changing world. and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris

since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
Service (SRD). You act better when you are sure.

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
WWW.ipsos.com
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